<u>Cinderella' s Attic, LLC</u> 1058 Boston Post Rd. Guilford, CT 06437 (203) 458-2211

NAME	DATE:
STREET ADDRESS:	
CITY/STATE:	ZIPCODE:
TELEPHONE:	EMAIL:

- ✓ Cinderella's Attic, LLC accepts Name-brand and designer clothing, purses, jewelry, and accessories.
- ✓ Items with spots, stains, or any other signs of wear are unacceptable. If an item is left showing any signs of wear it will be removed from inventory and donated without prior notice to the consignor.
- \checkmark Consignments not sold in 30 days will be reduced by 50%.
- ✓ Consignments not sold (or claimed) in 60 days will become the property of Cinderella's Attic, LLC without further notice to the consignor or liability on the store's behalf. It is the responsibility of the consignor to remember appropriate dates and remove items from the floor before the 60th day.
- ✓ Cinderella's Attic, LLC will receive a 50% commission on items sold and a 100% commission on items on the store's clearance rack (over 60 days old). Luxury items sold for over \$450.00 Cinderella's will receive a 40% commission.
- ✓ Checks will be mailed on the last day of each month for accounts totaling \$100 or more. Profits can be picked up in store at any time.
- ✓ Customer balances are lump sum style, meaning, <u>NOT ITEMIZED</u>.
- ✓ Consignor balances under \$100 not retrieved within <u>two years</u> will be forfeit and absorbed back into the store.
- ✓ All reasonable care will be taken of articles cosigned but, they are left at the owner's risk. Cinderella's Attic, LLC assumes NO responsibility (beyond reasonable care) for theft or damage to consignments.

CONSIGNOR' S SIGNATURE: